Causeway
Coast & Glens
Borough Council

Cloonavin, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY
Tel +44 (0) 28 7034 7034 Web www.causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk

Planning Applications

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are
available to view on the Planning Register https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk
or by contacting (028) 7034 7100. Written comments should be submitted within the next
14 days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all rep-
resentations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Register.

David Jackson, Chief Executive

APPLICATION

Re Adv
LA01/2021/0680/0

LA01/2021/0682/0

LA01/2023/0820/F

LA01/2023/0951/F

LA01/2023/1061/F

LA01/2023/1107/F

Initial Adv
LA01/2023/1216/0
LA01/2023/1217/F

LA01/2023/1218/F
LA01/2023/1219/F

LA01/2023/1220/F

LA01/2023/1222/F

LA01/2023/1223/F

LA01/2023/1224/F

LA01/2023/1225/F
LA01/2023/1229/0

LA01/2023/1231/F
LA01/2023/1232/F

LA01/2023/1233/F
LA01/2023/1234/F

LA01/2023/1235/F

LA01/2023/1236/F

LOCATION

Lands adjacent to 30 Loughermore Rd,
Dunbrock, Ballykelly

Lands adjacent to 34 Loughermore Rd,
Dunbrock, Ballykelly

105 Garryduff Road, Ballymoney.

240m NE of Clubhouse of Castlerock
Golf Club, 65 Circular Rd, Castlerock

183 Finvoy Road, Ballymoney.

97a Drones Road, Armoy, Ballymoney.

South of 10 Cashel Road, Macosquin
Lands 190m NE of 56 Ballyemon Road
to 114m SW of Ballyemon Road,
Cushendall

2 Laragh Road, Swatragh, Maghera.
135m NNE of the Kelp Store, Quig
Demense, Church Bay, Rathlin Island

Approx 93m NW of 73 Haw Road,
Bushmills

Rathlin Glamping, 75m SE of Gortbeg,
Churchquarter, Rathlin Island

Lands approximately 640m North-West
of 59 Moyarget Road, Ballycastle

104 Old Mill Grange, Portstewart.

112 Altmover Road, Dungiven.

200m West of 21b Vow Road,
Ballymoney.

65m NW of Corick Road & finishing
105m NW of 77 Corick Road, Dungiven
63 Anderson Crescent, Limavady.

91 Broad Road, Limavady.

99 Muldonagh Road, Claudy.

58a Mountsandel Road, Coleraine.

14 Blackrock Road, Portrush.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Infill site for a dwelling (Amended Red Line
and Certificate received)

Infill site for a dwelling (Amended Red Line
and Certificate received)

Annex to side of dwelling, Extension to rear
and Carport extension to side of existing
garage. (Amended Description)

Sports building to house Trackman golf simula-
tor facilities to aid training and practice for
golfers (Amended Site Address)

Rear extension and replacement garage/
outbuilding (Amended Plans)

Retention of the change of use of an existing
sales and administration building to a café,
and extension of this existing building with a
kitchen, store, and a toilet block related to the
new café use. (Amended Description)

Dwelling.

Erection of 2 span 11KV overhead line
measuring approx 150m and laying of under-
ground cable measuring approx 150m to
supply electricity to new dwelling. Total length
300 metres

Replacement dwelling and garage

Replacement Dwelling. Renewal of approval
LA01/2018/0898/F

Retrospective Permission for existing silage
clamp and concrete yard, used in connection
with existing farming operations on site.
Utilising existing farm access onto Haw Road.
Relocation of existing Glamping POD 1 and
installation of 1no. Self-Catering Unit in Lieu of
Plans Approved Under Application
LA01/2019/0702/F

Erection of a 1MW Battery Energy Storage
System Facility (BESS) including BESS control
room at existing wind turbine site to store and
stabilise energy supply from wind turbine.
Change of Use from Dwelling to House in
Multiple Occupancy (HMO)

Ancillary Building

Two infill Dwellings and Garages

Span of LV overhead line to supply a new
dwelling with electricity

Rear single-storey extension

Extension to the side of dwelling.

Removal of Condition 4 (within 3 months of
the date of approval the existing side screen
on stamped approved drawings 02rev01 and
03rev01 shall be permanently removed) of
Planning Approval LA01/2021/0245/F.
Extension of kitchen space with addition of a
nurses office and rear extension.
Replacement of existing semi-detached dwell-
ing with two storey detached dwelling




